Bump Bar (PB20) Reference Guide
03-25-2025
V1.1
v1.1 | i
BUMP BAR (PB20) REFERENCE GUIDE
Preface
Copyright © 2025 PAX Technology, Inc. All rights reserved.
The Programs (which include both the software and documentation) contain proprietary information;

Part number information is provided below for orderable PB20. Descriptions and images of the box
contents and part numbers are included to clarify what is included in each box.
3 .1.1 PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
Each character in the part number, which reads from left to right, has a value and a description.
Please Note: For an in-depth breakdown of part numbers, please see the Part Number Breakdown page
located in Confluence.
Part Number Description Image
PB20-G00-1E0 PB20
Aluminum housing, supports
both wired (USB) and wireless
connectivity (Bluetooth BLE or
2.4 dongle), powered by USB or 2
Alkaline AA batteries.
v1.1 | 5
BUMP BAR (PB20) REFERENCE GUIDE
4. Technical Details and Specifications
The technical details and specifications for the PB20 are listed in the following table.
Feature Description
Buttons 10 x 2, 20-Key membrane
50 Million Pushes
Housing Aluminum; resistant to extreme temperatures, water and grease
Communications Bluetooth® (BLE), 2.4G Dongle, or Wired USB-C
Indicator 1 status LED light (Y/G/B), 1 Low Battery Level alarm LED light (Red)
Audio On-board Buzzer
Accessories Bracket
Physical 263 x 80 x 34mm, 607g
Ports Battery, USB Type-C
Power Supply USB or 2 AA Batteries (Alkaline)
IP Rating IP65 | ESD: 6KV contact, 12KV Air
v1.1 | 6
BUMP BAR (PB20) REFERENCE GUIDE
5. PB20 Hardware Overview
The following section provides information on the PB20’s hardware functionalities.
5.1 PB20 Side Views
The following images point out the various hardware features of the PB20.
5 .1.1 FRONT VIEW
v1.1 | 7
BUMP BAR (PB20) REFERENCE GUIDE
5 .1.2 BACK VIEW
v1.1 | 8
BUMP BAR (PB20) REFERENCE GUIDE
5 .1.3 LEFT SIDE VIEW
v1.1 | 9
BUMP BAR (PB20) REFERENCE GUIDE
5 .1.4 RIGHT SIDE VIEW
v1.1 | 10
BUMP BAR (PB20) REFERENCE GUIDE
5.2 AC Power Connection
WARNING
The PB20 AC power connection can only support an approved DC5V
300mA(max) PAX power supply. Using a third-party power supply and/or a
power supply with incorrect voltage and amperage could damage the device
and void its warranty.
v1.1 | 11
BUMP BAR (PB20) REFERENCE GUIDE
5.3 PB20 Identification
This section provides information on device identification numbers and where to locate them.
5 .3.1 SERIAL NUMBER LOCATION
The PB20 serial number is located on a sticker on the back of the device. Additionally, the same sticker
appears on the outside of the device box.
5 .3.2 REVISION NUMBER LOCATION
The PB20 revision number, when applicable, is located on a sticker on the back of the device. Additionally,
the same sticker appears on the outside of the device box.
5 .3.3 PART NUMBER LOCATION
The PB20 part number is located on a sticker on the back of the device. Additionally, the same sticker
appears on the outside of the device box.
v1.1 | 12
BUMP BAR (PB20) REFERENCE GUIDE
5.4 PB20 Warranty
All PAX devices include a standard warranty from date of purchase. For a list of associated device RMA
fees and other FAQs, please see the PAX RMA Portal.